No.C.D. COPY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO

diminit	IN	TEIPLIC	-,E.
		ructions e side)	

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

30-005-60884

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR				5 LEASE DESIGNATION			
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY				5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.			
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK				NM-29827 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OE TRIBE NAME			
APPLICATIO	N FOR PERMIT	O DRILL, I	JEEPEN	I, OR PLUG E	BACK_		
1a. TYPE OF WORK		DEEDENI		DI UC DA	cv 🗀	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NA	AME
		DEEPEN I		PLUG BA			
b. TYPE OF WELL OIL C	A8 🗀		SING		re []	8. FARM OR LEASE NAM	
WELL X W	ELL OTHER		ZONE	LX ZONE			
						Hall Federal	<u> </u>
3. ADDRESS OF CPERATOR	& Gas Corporati	on b		6 - 6 - 6 - 1	5/50	4	
		70100		RECEI	VED	10. FIELD AND POOL, OF	R WILDCAT
4. LOCATION OF WELL (R	arillo, Texas eport location clearly and	/9109	h any Stat	e requirements.*)		Wildcat Q	
At surface	SL & 903' FWL			FEB 27	1981	11. SEC., T., R., M., OB B	LK.
				1	1991	AND SURVEY OR AR	EA.
At proposed prod. zon				O. C.	n .	33-15S-28E	
Sat 14. DISTANCE IN MILES	HE AND DIRECTION FROM NEA	REST TOWN OR POS	r office*	ARTESIA, C		12. COUNTY OR PARISH	13. STATE
					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		<u>-</u>
18 miles east	t-northeast of	Artesia, Ne	W Mexi 16. No. o	CO F ACRES IN LEASE	17. NO. 0	Chaves F ACRES ASSIGNED	New Mexico
LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE I	INE. FT.	•			TO TE	HIS WELL	
(Also to nearest drlg 18. DISTANCE FROM PROP	g. unit line, if any)	428 '		440 SED DEPTH	20 ROTAL	40	
TO NEAREST WELL, D OR APPLIED FOR, ON TH	RILLING, COMPLETED,	407 '		300 †	20. 1.014	Rotary	
21. ELEVATIONS (Show who		<u> </u>				22. APPROX. DATE WOR	K WILL START®
350	65 ' GR					Nov. 1, 198	30
23.		PROPOSED CASIN	G AND C	EMENTING PROGRA	M		
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FO	or	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMEN	r .
12 1/4"	8 5/8"	24#		350 '	225 s	x Class 'H' w/2	2% CaCL Circulated
7_7/8"	5 1/2"	14#		1300'	100 s	x Class 'C' w/2	% CaCL
	•]		
			į		l		
							• • •
N	Mud Program: So	ee Exhibit	E				*
	_						
I						installed afte	r surface
F	oipe is set. D	iverter lin	e will	have a closi	ng valv	ve in it.	
						mank Pro	· 3
							•
							ρ_{co}
						218	1500 EN
						RECTAL SEP 18	ist sould
						~	TANA TANDAN

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any.

preventer program, if any.			
BIGNED Jan L. Roleito	TITLE Petroleum Engineer	DATE_	Sept. 5, 1980
(This space for Federal or State office use)			
PERMIT NO.	APPROVAL DATE		
APPROVED BY (Orig. Sgd.) PETER W. CHESTER	ACTING DISTRICT ENGINEER	DATE _	FEB 23 1981
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:			

P. O. BOX 2088

Form C-102 Revised 10-1-78

IANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

All distances must be from the outer houndaries of the Section Well No. 4 HALL FEDERAL Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation County Hans Township Section Juli Letter CHAVES 28 E 15 S 33 Actual Pastage Location of Well; WEST feet from the SOUTH line and 428 feet from the Dedicated Acreoge: Producing Formation Pool Ground Level Elev. Acres 3565 Wildcat 1. Outline the acrenge dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation ____ No No T Yes If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.)____ No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contoined herein is true and complete to the T-15-S best of my knowledge and belief. Name Paul D. Roberts Position Petroleum Engineer Company R-213-E Coastal Oil & Gas Corp. Date Sept. Coastal Oil July 17. & Gas W.] Lawbar Pet. Registered Professional Engineer Fed. Govt. and/or Land Surveyor _ _903`_ 3959 Certificate No. 1000 2000 1 500

SUPPLEMENTAL DRILLING DATA

COASTAL OIL & GAS CORPORATION HALL FEDERAL LEASE SECTION 33-15S-28E CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

- 1. SURFACE FORMATION: Tansil
- 2. ESTIMATED TOPS OF GEOLOGIC MARKERS:

Base Salt	30 0'
Yate s	423 '
Seven Rivers	643 '
Oueen	1130'

3. ANTICIPATED POROSITY ZONES:

Water	50 - 10 0'
Oil	12 00

4. CASING DESIGN:

Size	Interval	Weight	Grade	Joint	<u>Condition</u>
8 5/8"	0-350°	24#	H-40	STC	New
5 1/2"	O-TD	14#	K-55	STC	New

- 5. SURFACE CONTROL EQUIPMENT: Rotating Control Head with a diverter line
- CIRCULATING MEDIUM: Drilling Mud
- 7. AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT: None considered necessary on shallow development well.
- 8. TESTING, LOGGING AND CORING PROGRAMS: Logs will be run to TD.
- 9. ABNORMAL PRESSURES, TEMPERATURES OR HYDROGEN SULFIDE GAS: None.
- 10. ANTICIPATED STARTING DATE: It is planned that operations will commence about November 1, 1980. Duration of drilling and completion operations should be 4 to 10 days.



